TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM818602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/28/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ace Products Enterprises, Inc.		11/28/2008	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ace Products Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	625 Second Street #101	
City:	PETALUMA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94952	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2658280	KACES
Registration Number:	1756506	ACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4153914800 Phone: tm@cpdb.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Karen S. Frank

One Montgomery Street, Suite 3000 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen S. Frank	
SIGNATURE:	/karen s frank/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2023	

Total Attachments: 5

source=ACE PRODUCTS 1#page1.tif source=ACE PRODUCTS 1#page2.tif source=ACE PRODUCTS 1#page3.tif source=ACE PRODUCTS 1#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0703

900780541

source=ACE PRODUCTS 1#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0704

FILED (%) in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

NOV 1 3 2008

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ACE PRODUCTS ENTERPRISES INC.

ONE: The name of this corporation is Ace Products Enterprises Inc.

TWO: The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

THREE: The name and address in this state of the corporation's initial agent for service of process is: Alan Robert Poster, 775 Baywood Drive, Ste. 100 Petaluma, CA 94954.

FOUR: This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock which shall be designated common stock. The total number of shares it is authorized to issue is 10,000 shares.

FIVE: The names and addresses of the persons who are appointed to act as the initial directors of this corporation are:

Name Address

Alan Robert Poster 775 Baywood Drive, Ste. 100 Petaluma, CA 94954.

SIX: The liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0705

SEVEN: The corporation is authorized to indemnify the directors and officers of the corporation to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being all the persons named above as the initial directors, have executed these Articles of Incorporation.

Dated: ///0/08

Alan Robert Poster

The undersigned, being all the persons named above as the initial directors, declare that they are the persons who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, which execution is their act and deed.

Dated: 11/10/08

Alan Robert Poster

A0688431

3169051 SURV

In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JAN 2 9 2009

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

ALAN POSTER certifies that:

- 1. He is the sole shareholder, of <u>ACE PRODUCTS ENTERPRISES</u>, INC. a California corporation.
- 2. This corporation owns 100% of the outstanding shares of <u>ACE PRODUCTS</u> <u>ENTERPRISES, INC.</u>, a New Jersey corporation.
- 3. The board of directors of this corporation duly adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED, that this corporation merge <u>ACE PRODUCTS ENTERPRISES, INC.</u> (APNJ), its wholly-owned subsidiary corporation, into itself and assume all its obligations pursuant to Section 1110, California Corporations Code.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE:

Alan Poster, President

Alan Poster, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0707

State







STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State STATEMENT OF INFORMATION CORPORATION

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 653-3516

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20221181857 Date Filed: 11/29/2022

Entity Details Corporation Name ACE PRODUCTS ENTERPRISES INC. Entity No. 3169051 **CALIFORNIA** Formed In Street Address of Principal Office of Corporation Principal Address 625 2ND ST. #101 PETALUMA, CA 94952 Mailing Address of Corporation Mailing Address 625 2ND ST. #101 PETALUMA, CA 94952 Attention Street Address of California Office of Corporation Street Address of California Office 625 2ND ST. #101 PETALUMA, CA 94952

Officers

Officer Name	Officer Address	Position(s)
■ ALAN R POSTER	625 2ND ST. #101 PETALUMA, CA 94952	Chief Executive Officer, Secretary, Chief Financial Officer

Additional Officers

Officer Name	Officer Address	Position	Stated Position
None Entered			

Directors

Director Name	Director Address
■ ALAN R POSTER	625 2ND ST. #101 PETALUMA, CA 94952

The number of vacancies on Board of Directors is: 0

Agent for Service of Process

Agent Name ALAN R POSTER Agent Address 625 2ND ST. #101 PETALUMA, CA 94952

Type of Business

Type of Business Wholesale manufacturer-musical instrument cases

Email Notifications

Opt-in Email Notifications Yes, I opt-in to receive entity notifications via email.

Labor Judgment

No Officer or Director of this Corporation has an outstanding final judgment issued by the Division of Labor Standards Enforcement or a court of law, for which no appeal therefrom is pending, for the violation of any wage order or provision of the Labor Code.

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0708** Page 1 of 2

	\sim
	\ ∞
	$\tilde{\tilde{c}}$
	_
	\vdash
	16
	0
	ш
	.1/29/
	\setminus
	\sim
	$\stackrel{\circ}{\sim}$
	N
	02
	2
	0
	• • (1)
	3
	_
	ש
	\leq
	щ
	ã
	ã
	Φ
	Η.
	⊴
	(D)
	(I) Q.
	6:34 PM Received b
ŀ	ed by
1	~
ŀ	оу Са
ŀ	оу Са
1	ov Cali
1	ov Cali
ŀ	oy Califo
ŀ	oy Califo
1	dy Californi
1	oy California
ŀ	oy California S
1	oy California
	oy California Secretary
	oy California Secretary
	oy California Secretary
	oy California
	oy California Secretary of S
1	oy California Secretary
1	oy California Secretary of S
1	oy California Secretary of Sta
1	oy California Secretary of Sta
1	oy California Secretary of Sta

Electronic Signature	
By signing, I affirm that the information herein	is true and correct and that I am authorized by California law to sign.
Michelle Konrad	11/29/2022
Signature	Date

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0709 Page 2 of 2